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Annotated Bibliography: The Vulnerability of Digital Life, 
Borgman, Skye. “Unknown Number: The High School Catfish” Netflix, August 
29, 2025 
The film “Unknown Number” shows that some of the most trusted people in 
your life can be your biggest haters, as was the case for this girl. The one person in the 
world she should have been able to turn to for help was the one behind it all. 
Skye Borgman is a well-known director. She is most famous for her work on Abducted in 
Plain Sight, Junk Dreams, and Axe to Grind. She won an award for the Abducted Plain 
Sight documentary at the Beach Film Festival. This documentary was just released, so it 
hasn't been nominated for anything yet, but it will be because its already getting people 
talking about it. 
I really like this film; it's very interesting, and it shows a side of people you don’t think about 
a lot, because you never would have thought something like this would ever happen, but it 
did, and this poor teen girl had to go through it and be called such horrible things. There are 
still so many questions you have at the end, so it’s a good documentary to watch and see 
how messed up some people are and will do anything for attention. 

 

 

Online and Offline peer-led models against bullying and cyberbullying- 

https://research.ebsco.com/c/b4whm6/viewer/pdf/rfzshnkrez?route=details 

 

This resource I found touches on bullying and cyberbullying and the impact it has on people in this world. 

Unfortunately, this teenage girl had to learn the hard way and the person behind it all was supposed to be there for 

her not telling her all these terrible things about her that are not true. This girl did not deserve to be treated that 

badly.  

 

I think this source is good because it touches on a big problem this film was on and I just like how it focused on 

bullying because this film has a lot to do with that but on another level, because the stuff said in the film are not good 

especially not what an innocent girl need to hear. This has to do with bullying because all the texts messages sant to 

her were not nice and all telling her such messed up things. It was even more interesting to her why the mom did this 

and she wanted her daughter to need her and this made her need her even though she was behide it all. Also, many 

https://research.ebsco.com/c/b4whm6/viewer/pdf/rfzshnkrez?route=details


people think she was obsessed with her daughter's boyfriend and that why she wanted them to break up. This film is 

just crazy and will show you a side of humanity that you didn’t think was possible. This film is just a really good film 

and I highly recommend watching it if you have the chance.  

 

 

 

 

Work Consulted 

The dark side of humanity Scale 

Published in: Acta Psychologica, February 2022 

By: Katz, Louise 

https://research.ebsco.com/c/b4whm6/search/details/mxzrzgmgpn?db=a9h&limiters=None&q=dark%20side%20of%

20humanity&searchMode=boolean 

 

Wherify GPS-Tracking Phone Delayed Until 2005 

Punlished in:TWICE: This week in consumer Electronics, 11/22/2004 

By Palenchar, Joseph 

https://research.ebsco.com/c/b4whm6/search/details/sk344yhqtf?db=a9h&limiters=None&q=tracking%20phones&s

earchMode=boolean 
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